

CONTACT: Stefani Crowe 713-232-2008 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 2, 2019

AMEGY BANK-DALLAS PROMOTES JIM CALDWELL TO EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

DALLAS (May 2, 2019) — Jim Caldwell has been promoted to executive vice president of Amegy Bank. In his role as private banking manager, Caldwell leads a team that provides customized lending and banking services to high-net-worth individuals, professional service firms and specialty healthcare groups.

"Jim has been a valuable asset to our private banking team for almost 10 years," said Kirk Wiginton, CEO of Amegy Bank-Dallas. "Under Jim's leadership, our private bank has developed an excellent reputation in Dallas as trusted advisors who can be counted on to provide our clients with sound advice and the highest level of service available."

Prior to joining Amegy, Caldwell held leadership positions at JPMorgan Chase, Northern Trust and Bank of America, where he provided clients with private, commercial and mortgage lending assistance as well as wealth planning and investments guidance.



Caldwell has a Bachelor of Business Administration in finance from Texas A&M University and a Master of Business Administration with a focus in finance from Abilene Christian University. He has also earned series 7 & 63 General Securities Representative and Texas Mortgage Broker licenses.

Caldwell's community involvement includes mentoring couples in Watermark Church's pre-marriage and blended family ministries, as well as leading Amegy's workplace mentoring program with Big Brothers Big Sisters.

For more information about the private banking division and other services offered at Amegy Bank, visit <u>www.amegybank.com</u>.

About Amegy Bank

Amegy Bank, a division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., is a leading Texas bank with \$13 billion in assets and about 1,600 employees. With more than 75 locations across Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, and Central Texas, Amegy is dedicated to serving Texas communities, families and businesses. Founded in 1990, Amegy has a strong tradition of relationship banking, broad financial expertise and local decision making. Amegy specializes in banking businesses of all sizes, particularly family-owned businesses, and has the resources to provide financing, treasury management and other products and services that help companies grow. Equally important, the bank offers individuals and families a wide range of depository, lending, wealth management and mortgage solutions.

To learn more about Amegy, visit <u>www.amegybank.com</u> or call 800-287-0301.

For media inquiries, contact Stefani Crowe at 713-232-2008 or stefani.crowe@amegybank.com.